
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 1 May 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

133(v4)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer has received notification, under Standing Order 12.58, that 

the Leader of the House and Chief Whip will answer questions on behalf of the 

First Minister. 

The Presiding Officer will call the Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to 

the Leader of the House and Chief Whip after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: The Wales 

Infrastructure Investment Plan Mid-Point Review 2018 

(45 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs: The National Development Framework 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-05-2018/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=593&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and 

Public Services: Powys County Council - Update on Support under 

the Local Government Measure 2009 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Document 

Review of Leadership, Governance, Strategy and Capacity - Powys County Council 

6 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Regeneration: Low 

Cost Home Ownership 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Document 

Your Home in Wales 

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Digital Skills 

and Coding 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Documents 

Cracking the code: a plan to expand code clubs in every part of Wales 

Digital Competence Framework 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 2 May 2018 

http://gov.wales/docs/dsjlg/publications/localgov/180214-powys-council-report-en.pdf
https://beta.gov.wales/your-home-in-wales
http://learning.gov.wales/resources/browse-all/cracking-the-code-a-plan-to-expand-code-clubs-in-every-part-of-wales/?lang=en
http://learning.gov.wales/resources/browse-all/digital-competence-framework/?lang=en


27/04/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 26/04/2018 for answer on 01/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-05-2018/ 1/2

First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 26/04/2018
for answer on 01/05/2018

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the First Minister after
Question 2.

Mark Isherwood North Wales
OAQ52065
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of GP locum services in Wales?

1

Mandy Jones North Wales
OAQ52081
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of social care in North Wales?

2

Lynne Neagle Torfaen
OAQ52110
What steps is the Welsh Government taking to improve trunk roads in South Wales East?

3

Mike Hedges Swansea East
OAQ52079
What assessment has the First Minister made of the relationship between housing and health?

4

Sian Gwenllian Arfon
OAQ52107

Tabled in Welsh

Will the First Minister make a statement on the gender review that is currently being conducted by the
Welsh Government?

5

Neil Hamilton Mid and West Wales
OAQ52100
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of healthcare services in Mid and West Wales?

6

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central
OAQ52076
What is the Welsh Government’s response to the latest NUS research highlighting that the highest
university dropout rate is amongst working class students?

7

Jayne Bryant Newport West
OAQ52109
What is the Welsh Government doing to promote heritage tourism in south-east Wales?

8

Andrew R.T. Davies South Wales Central
OAQ521039 Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=157
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5103
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=174
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=332
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=4981
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5048
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=241
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5038
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=143


27/04/2018 Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 26/04/2018 for answer on 01/05/2018 - National Assembly for Wales

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-05-2018/ 2/2

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's plans for reorganising local
government?

David J. Rowlands South Wales East
OAQ52070
What plans does the First Minister have to launch an investigation into car wash services in Wales, in light
of the announcement by the chair of the House of Commons' Environmental Audit Committee that it intends
to look into the issue at a UK level?

10

Gareth Bennett South Wales Central
OAQ52102
What steps is the Welsh Government taking to tackle the number of empty homes in Wales?

11

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley
OAQ52075
What are the Welsh Government’s priorities for supporting small and medium-sized enterprises in the
Cynon Valley?

12

Julie Morgan Cardiff North
OAQ52104
What plans does the First Minister have to increase community cohesion across Wales?

13

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn
OAQ52108
What action is the Welsh Government taking to assist the poorest people in Islwyn?

14

Bethan Sayed South Wales West
OAQ52099
Will the First Minister provide an update on Welsh Government plans to improve animal welfare?

15

Pack Page 2

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=393
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5040
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=5107
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=245
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=4651
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=159


Business Statement and Announcement 

Plenary agendas are published a week in advance of a meeting, and can be 

found on the Plenary meetings page 

 

Tuesday 8th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Ambitions for Great Western and North Wales Mainlines (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs: The Future of Land Management (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Minister for Environment: Extended Producer 

Responsibility (45 mins) 

 Debate on Stage 4 of the Regulation of Registered Social Landlords 

(Wales) Bill (15 mins)  

 

 

Wednesday 9th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs (45 mins) 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public 

Services (45 mins) 

 

Assembly Business 

 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

Pack Page 3

Agenda Item 2

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/ieListMeetings.aspx?CommitteeId=401


 Debate on the Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee report: 

Apprenticeships in Wales (60 mins) 

 Time allocated to the Welsh Conservatives (60 mins)  

 Time allocated to the United Kingdom Independence Party (60 mins) 

 Short Debate – David Melding (South Wales Central) (30 mins) 

 

Tuesday 15th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Legislative Consent Motion on the EU (Withdrawal) Bill (60 mins) 

 Statement by the Leader of the House: International Day against 

Homophobia, Biphobia and Transphobia (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: Vacant Land Tax (45 

mins) 

 Statement by the Leader of the House: Update on Digital Connectivity 

in Wales (45 mins) 

 Debate: The Role of the Planning System in Placemaking (60 mins) 

 

 

Wednesday 16th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Finance (45 mins) 

 Questions to the Leader of the House (in respect of her portfolio 

responsibilities) (45 mins) 

 

Assembly Business 

 Questions to the Assembly Commission (30 mins) 

Pack Page 4



 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

 Debate on a Member's Legislative Proposal (30 mins) 

 Member Debate under Standing Order 11.21(iv) (60 mins) 

 Time allocated to Plaid Cymru (60 mins)  

 Short Debate – Jenny Rathbone (Cardiff Central) (30 mins) 

 

Tuesday 22nd May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: The 

Economic Action Plan (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: National Academy 

for Educational Leadership (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Minister for Children and Social Care: Transforming 

Social Care in Wales: Implementation of the Regulation and Inspection 

of Social Care (Wales) Act (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Relationships and 

Sexuality Education (45 mins) 

 Debate: The Older People’s Commissioner for Wales’ Annual Report 

2017-18 (60 mins) 

 

 

Wednesday 23rd May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Education (45 mins) 

Pack Page 5



 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services (45 

mins) 

 

Assembly Business 

 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

 Statement by the Llywydd: Update on the establishment of a Youth 

Parliament for Wales  (30mins) 

 Debate on the Petitions Committee report: Petition P-05-785 Suspend 

Marine Licence 12/45/ML to dump radioactive marine sediments from 

the Hinkley Point nuclear site into Wales coastal waters off Cardiff (60 

mins) 

 Debate on the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee 

report: Wales’ future relationship with Europe. Part one: a view from 

Wales (60 mins) 

 Debate on the Children, Young People and Education Committee 

report: Flying Start: Outreach (60 mins) 

 Short Debate – Nick Ramsay (Monmouthshire) (30 mins) 

 

Pack Page 6


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister
	2 Business Statement and Announcement



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 1 May 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4979 

133  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The Presiding Officer received notification, under Standing Order 12.58, that the 

Leader of the House and Chief Whip would answer questions on behalf of the First 

Minister. 

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.18 

3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: The Wales 

Infrastructure Investment Plan Mid-Point Review 2018  

The item started at 14.36 

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs: The National Development Framework  

The item started at 15.27 

http://senedd.tv/


5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public 

Services: Powys County Council - Update on Support under the Local 

Government Measure 2009  

The item started at 16.09 

6 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Regeneration: Low Cost 

Home Ownership  

The item started at 16.55 

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Digital Skills and 

Coding  

The item started at 17.54 

The meeting concluded at 18.45 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 2 May 2018


